THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

7’?*’1,;;4} I8 ant
' /gt_/-v i fi% .

s= ¢
iatron Fee 7%45 /,0/2,{;’/92

Dues . ccau

Unan, Ind. e
1 1 . Exhibite T2t
Application for Membership O Prive COM. Ofio i :
April 15, 19 27

To the Secretary of The American Institute of Architects.

I hereby apply for Membership in The American Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-
ments are correct:

Name Wiley. Ge.. Clarkson
Address First National Bank Bldg., Fort Worth, Texas
Place and date (Fe e Wl 10ana Texas, Nov. 2871 1885 [State]

Graduate in architecture No

ive name of institution and year. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application. ]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture X

[1f required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatio copy.)}

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts._...%&

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy.)]

If your State has a Reglstratlon or License Law and you are not reglstered state reasons. No

Have been i in practxce...@g....years If draughtsman, employed by : :
Collegiate and office trammg University of Texas - 2 yrs; Armour Institute of
Technolo and Chica C,go ArtIngtitute Chlcago -
T have carefutly examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the circular of advice relative
to ‘“‘Principles of Professional Practice,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain them
I further agree, if elected to membershlp in The American Instltute of AI‘ChL :
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any- action taken by
relmquxsh all rights of any character that 1 may have acquired by re

e my mem-
, by that fact,

e property, real
iehy ] am then a
member

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following. date

[Insert date of election to chapter.] ) [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.]
If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:
Without endorsement I hereby take note on behalf of my chapter that this applicant is applying for

Institute membership (3)
[Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.]

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We X
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership,

litects, have cgref lly examined the foregomg
the app

Registration or License Number. (4) [ LV L o fLEFE o e
(Essential if Registered) (5)

It is not mandatory that applicants from 7/ (‘ ST
Registration or License law states be registered (6) L.~ v, .

or. licensed, But the current number of Regis- [The signatures of three Institute memb#frs are here required even if the applicant

tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
p]icant is registered or licensed, effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

7 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the apphcant praposed,

( ) and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-

NUMBER ment will be accepted.!
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

Jume 5, 1929

Desr ¥r. Clerkson:

Fermit me to soknowledge with gratification, end on behnlf
of the Seeretary, your applisation for memberchip in The lmeriocan
Institute of Arehiteots, received by reference from the Seeretary
of the lierth Texus Chepter. ,

Your epplication appesrs to be eompleke, except for the fallow-
ing:

(1) The payment of Anwmal Dues of $25,00, which, for the new
member, sre payable in aivenmce. These duem, of course, are applied
to the Tirst twelwe months follewing the date of eleation.

(£) The swbmission ef exhibits of executed work oonsisting of

working drawings and phobographs of two exsouted bulldings. These

exhihite may be teken from the office files and need not be sreclslly
prepared. They are returmed in due courve.

There will be & meeting of the Institute Executive Committes in
eerly fugust, end we trust thet you will find It noseible to take sare
of these items in the nesr future, in order thet your epplication may
be acted upen by the Bosrd of Examiners, first, amd then by the Exesu~
tive Committee, in August.

_ ¥ie asknowledge, with thanks, the oheck sovering the Initlstion Fee
of $26.00, reseived with your spplicetion.

Sincerely yours,

Exeoutive Secretary.
¥r. Viley G, Clarkeen,

First Fational Bank Buildinag,
Fort Yorth, Texas.

K/FEG

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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W.G.CLARKSON & COMPANY
ARGCHITECTS
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Yetober 22, 1929

American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen: ATTENTION OF MR. . C. KEMPER:

The writer forwarded to you, by mail, last night,

two sets of architectural drawings as reguired in
your application for membership in the American
Institute of Architects. The architectural drawings
only were sent, no mechanical nor structural draw-
ings being included as we did not-know whether or

not you required same. We also enclosed several
photog in the roll of drawings and trust you will re-
ceive all promntly.

The writer's application was filed through the Dallas
Chapter several months ago and was acknowledged by your
office on June 5th, and we ask your pardon for not
naving complied with all reguirements earlier, but
pressure of business and absence from the office during
the summer have delayed same.

I also take pleasure in enclosing herewith check for
#25,00 as requested in your letter.

With best wishes, I am

oo/ G




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS : ,
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Ootober 24, 1929

‘Dear Ir. Clerkson:

Pleass aocept our thanks for your letter of October 22nd, and
your check in the emount of £25.00 in paynment of the first yoar's
Znnual Dues in advance, subject to your eleetioﬁ to membarship in
The ‘merican Institute of irchitects. o

The paokage of arehitecturel drawings which you sent under
seprrete cover have also bﬁm regelived.

Your applieation is now complete in every respect, and in tive
for‘submia‘sion to the October reeting of the Board of Exaniners. It |
will then be brought before the Board at‘ Pireectors at its November
meeting, for finel epprovel.
| Ve shall be glad to sdvise you, in due coursc, of 'the action

token.

Yours sincerely,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
~ quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Irecutive tecretary,
Ir, iley G. Clarkson,

First Hetionsl Bank Building,
Fort Torth, Texss,

%/thg

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. : COP Y

Deserber 2, 1929

Tesr Hr. Clarkson:

_ feting for the feoretary, T am plensed to advise you of vour
election to mermbership in The lfmeriocen Institute of Archltects,
effective November 30, 1929, '

¥ou heve been sstigned to the North Texas Chepter es an Insti-
tute Yember in good standing, therein, end the Seeretery of the
Chapter has been so sdviced. :

A lembership Card is enclosed herewith.

/n engrossed Certificete of Nembership in The American Institute
of Architects will he sent to you in due eourse, '

Yay I teke thie npportlﬁfity to say thet the-office of the Secretary
et The Ostagon is for the seryice of every Institute Member? Shauld
the oocasion arise we shall be glad to glve you our best ccoperation.

Cordi=lly yours,

Executive Secrotary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Hr. Uiley G« Clerkson,
First Netional Bank Building,
Fort Yorth, Texss.

&/FHG

Ene.

COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Oetober 25, 1946

Mr, Jobn ¥, Wiltshire, Seavetary, Borth Temss Chaztor, Aolede
Mr, Robert ¥, Yolte, T irey Secretary, Fort Worts Casrtar, AuLite

Guntlenen:

copdance with the astion of The Boud of Dlrectors of The
amrimat xmﬁiﬁuﬁ# of Aropilects, do lesuing a Cherter g the Fort
Borth Couptar, Asleday I bog to advise that the following copporste
members of The Institute, fotmerly assigned to the Hovth Texsas Chepter,
have been Yreneferred os Cherter Houbers to the Fort Worth Conpter,
effective Auguct 15, 1946 ~ the date of the Charters
Charles B. Armsteong, 301 South Henderson, Fort Wortk 4
Arthur Jomn Cepelle, 712 Lindenwood Averus, Yort Torth 7
Wiley G, Clarkson, First Netdooel Bank Bullding, Fort Werth
Hubert dameond Orene, 3804 Bunting, Fort Worts
stor, 401 Century Bulliding, Fort Worth
Prestan B, Geren, 908 Nell P. Anderson Building, Fort Worth 2
Joseph J. Patterson, 11z tmm Avenue, Fart Jorth
Joseph R, Pelich, © mmw Buiiding, Ford Wortn 2
Jemos B Teague, 5504 Byers, Fort Worth 7
Edward L. Wilson, 207 Sejestic Buliding, Fort Yorth
Robert Ps Yolte, Jr., 310 Dan Waggoner Building, Yord %orth &
Elncarely yours,

Aca/g

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY






